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CHAPTER 13–S.F.No. 95

An act
An act relating to state government finance; providing deficiency funding for
certain state agencies; appropriating money.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS.

The amount shown in this section summarizes direct appropriations, by fund, made
in this act.

2009

General $ 17,060,000

Sec. 2. APPROPRIATIONS.

The sums shown in the column marked "Appropriations" are appropriated to the
agencies and for the purposes specified in this act. The appropriations are from the general
fund. The figure "2009" used in this act means that the appropriations listed under it are
available for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2009.

APPROPRIATIONS
Available for the Year

Ending June 30
2009

Sec. 3. PUBLIC SAFETY $ 1,060,000

Emergency Management/State Match for
Disaster Assistance Payments

This appropriation is to provide a match for
Federal Emergency Management Agency
(FEMA) disaster assistance payments under
Minnesota Statutes, section 12.221. This is a
onetime appropriation.

Sec. 4. HUMAN SERVICES $ 16,000,000

Minnesota Sex Offender Program

This appropriation is added to the
appropriation in Laws 2007, chapter
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147, article 19, section 3, subdivision
10, paragraph (b), for the Minnesota Sex
Offender Program. This is a onetime
appropriation.

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This act is effective the day following final enactment.

Presented to the governor April 3, 2009

Signed by the governor April 6, 2009, 3:21 p.m.
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